

Commission Workshop Agenda February 11, 2025 - 9:00 am Chamber Conference Room 201 E 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Post Falls ID 83854

- 1. Call to Order, Commissioner Roll Call
- 2. Conflict Disclosure
- 3. Project Update by Jerry Dicker, Beyond Green, Inc. (Post Falls Technology District)
- 4. City Project Funding Request Warren Playfield Improvements (Downtown District) ACTION ITEM
- 5. Minor Project, Post Falls Eagles (Downtown District) ACTION ITEM
- 6. Welch Comer Task Order A&A Construction, Inc. (Downtown District) ACTION ITEM
- 7. New URD Discussion ACTION ITEM
- 8. Staff Report
- 9. Commissioner Comments
- 10. Adjournment

Requests for accommodation of special needs to participate in the meeting should be addressed to the Office of the Executive Director, 201 E. 4th Avenue, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, or call (208) 777-8151.